

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.14

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6728/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-01-2023 in WP No. 15865/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

C. SELVARANI

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE SPECIAL SECRETARY CUM DISTRICT
COLLECTOR & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 13-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. Paramasivam, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv.
Ms. N.S. Nappinai, Adv.
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Asaithambi MSM, Adv.
Mr. S. Devendran, Adv.
Mr. Nizamuddin, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file
additional documents.

Call next week.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)
(Physical appearance also given in Court.)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

