

ITEM NO.43

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6728/2023

C. SELVARANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SPECIAL SECRETARY CUM DISTRICT COLLECTOR & ORS.Respondent(s)

Date : 09-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nizamuddin, Adv.
Mr. Asaithambi MSM, Adv.
Mr. Anandan G., Adv.
Mr. Sasikumar B., Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 to 7 have filed counter affidavit.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar