

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.6728/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-01-2023 in WP No. 15865/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

C. SELVARANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SPECIAL SECRETARY CUM DISTRICT COLLECTOR & ORS.Respondent(s)

(IA No. 81451/2023 - APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD & IA No. 81453/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 23-04-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. N. S. Nappinai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Asaithambi Msm, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Nizamuddin, Adv.
Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Ms. Ekta Moyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. The learned counsel appearing for the respondents, at the outset, wants to bring on record certain more documents which were part of the record of proceedings before the Tehsildar.
2. Let such an affidavit bringing on record the additional documents be filed within four weeks, with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the petitioner.
3. List in the 2nd week of July, 2024.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)