

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 6728/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-01-2023 in WP No. 15865/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

C. SELVARANI

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE SPECIAL SECRETARY CUM DISTRICT COLLECTOR &amp; ORS. RESPONDENT(S)

( IA No. 81451/2023 - APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD  
IA No. 81453/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 02-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. N. S. Nappinai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aravindh S., AOR  
Mr. Akshay Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the respondents is permitted to file additional documents within two weeks.
2. List on 15<sup>th</sup> October, 2024 on a non-miscellaneous day.

(Veena Rani Nagpal)  
Court Master (NSH)

(Geeta Ahuja)  
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS