

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6728/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-01-2023 in WP No. 15865/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

C. SELVARANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SPECIAL SECRETARY CUM DISTRICT COLLECTOR & ORS.Respondent(s)
(IA No. 81451/2023 - APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD
IA No. 81453/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 15-10-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. N. S. Nappinai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Mr. Abbas B, Adv.
Ms. Tharane S, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Hearing concluded.

Judgment is reserved.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)